

The Department of Beaches and Harbors is pleased to announce that work will begin shortly on a wetland restoration project at Via Marina and Tahiti Way in Marina del Rey. Initial work at the site, which has obtained all necessary discretionary permits, will result in no road closures or traffic detours. Ultimately, the project will restore a degraded wetland, add public walking paths and observation areas, and provide educational signage to aid the public in enjoying this ecological resource. Initial site work for this restoration project will commence in July. Project completion is expected by the end of this year.

If you have any questions, please contact Michael Tripp at (310) 305-9512.

